CRESTA RUN

PRACTICE - TOP

24th January 2025

M.E. Paxman GB 59.56 59.97
C. Buelte CH 61.81 63.01
M. Maag CH Fall(TH) 61.69
N.M. Smorthit GB 60.52 59.44
Anatol H. Mueller CH 59.91 61.30
F. Sotto Mayor Matoso P 54.67

M.E. Jaeggi CH 58.99 58.02
S.R. Kingdom GB 57.69 57.85
S.W. Barnes GB 54.95 56.19
P.J.R. Chishick GB 56.06 57.05
F.J.A. Hitz CH 54.63

J.N. Murray GB 57.44 56.70
J.R.E. Wilson GB 58.50 58.26
M.C. Hobbs GB 59.45 58.33
M.H. Smith GB 66.34 Fall(TH)
S. Pryor GB 60.94 61.11
S.L. Belcher GB 57.15 56.79
A.J.N. Ward GB 59.93 60.34
C. Birkby GB Fall(S) 60.40
M.E. Riveros-Laycock GB 66.12 66.32
S. Froom GB 62.88 59.15
F. Cairns GB 62.32 61.02
E.J.E. Mendelsohn GB 60.13 61.69
A. Schmidt CH 57.38 58.15
B.H. Vracas GB 72.32 74.42
R. Mendelsohn GB 70.30 70.95
K.B. Oliver GB 61.68 61.45
R.L. McCartney GB 70.32

M.R. Adams GB 65.88

G.M.D. Rentsch CH 56.37

J.B. Barnes GB 57.50

L. Cesarini Sforza | 58.05

P.M. Wolfers D 93.85

R. Kuhn CH 66.06

L.M. Schmid D 58.11

E. Giardini | 59.62

F. Ferrari | 58.99

P.V. Odefey D 60.48

V.J. Schwarz GR 63.17

C. Evans GB 60.58

Fastest Time Top: J.J. Buff 53.67
Fastest Speed Top: J.J. Buff 78.36 mph
Fastest Time Junction: J.J. Buff 42.30
Fastest Speed Junction: J.J. Buff 78.68 mph

TOMORROW 8.30 a.m. THE KNAPP CUP (Top)
Followed by PRACTICE

Over.
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R.G. Schmid

J.J. Buff

P.J. Achenbach
E.J. Packe-Drury-Lowe
R.M. Morgan
J.A.E. Summers
C.A\W. Gard

N. Opoku-Mensah
L.E.L. Millar

C.N. Oliver (AM)
J.L. Borland
T.J.H. Mancais
W.D.D. Coleridge
J.S. Thomas

C.E. Wallace
R.F.M. Hobbs

C. Burnett

Z.J. Creagh-Coen
A. Faggionato
P.M. Wolfers

P.V. Odefey
T.C.M. Moore
N.W.S. Whetherly
L. Cesarini Sforza
F. Cairns

R.G. Schmid

S. Basu

J.A. Callander
S.A.F. Kaye

V.J. Schwarz
G.A. von Opel
E.J. Packe-Drury-Lowe
L.C. Kuhn

J.C. Lloyd

A.M. Shepherd
C. Evans

J.J. Buff

M. Degiacomi

L. Crespi-Morbio
A. Merisoiu

L.D. Corsten
F.J.L. Buff

R. Mastellone
E.V. Wakeham
A.A. Bates

C.S. George

S.L. King

L.A. Merz

R. Maerki

T. Bonatti

H.A. Matthews
T.W. Greener
R.H. Mason

P.J. Thew

L.A. Bund

M.l. Parsons

C. Grant

R.J. Goddard

W. Forsyth-Forrest

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

PRACTICE - JUNCTION

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

D
CH
USA
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

GB
I

D
D
GB
GB
I
GB
D
GB
GB
GB
GR
CH
GB
CH
USA
GB
GB
CH
CH
I
GB
D
CH
I
GB
GB
GB
GB
CH
CH
I
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

63.06
53.67
56.00
62.20
72.80
57.54
77.76
108.92
74.26
60.47
78.14
58.00
67.16
63.78
56.44
66.15
58.68

53.22
45.98
46.82
45.99
Fall(S)
47.73
48.12
50.99
47.93
51.49
55.92
48.04
Fall(S)
53.17
47.64
Fall(S)
50.81
47.55
46.82
42.30
47.96
66.86
57.12
52.08
Fall(S)
55.39
49.19
72.78
Fall(ST)
64.42
Fall(S)
53.48
Fall(S)
48.80
51.66
58.57
Fall(S)
46.60
58.36
70.23
71.19
Fall(S)

77.44
88.69
74.35

52.88
47.04
44.91

50.78
47.41

47.59

49.57

46.60



C.D. Vinall
H.L. Grout

J. Allen

N.G. Underhill
B.G. Morton
J.A.C. Croft
D.O. Wright

R. Calvo
P.E.J. Luethi
O.P. Underwood
M. Borodulin
S. Cornford
C.AW. Gard
N. Opoku-Mensah
F.G. Kealy

M. Sartori

N. Fischer
T.A. Swerling
Y.M. Nakajima (AM)
M. Schmid

T. Teuber

A. Archer

G. Merison

R. Salter

L. Zumstein
C.S. Barandun
D. Horat

S. Horat

A. Kohler

L.K. Kraihamer
F. Bruegger
M. Killer

M. Viana

J. Weirich

M. Martiny

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

GB
GB
USA
GB
GB
GB
GB
ESP
CH
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB
GB

GB

CH
CH
GB
GB
GB
CH
CH
CH
CH
CH

CH
CH
ESP
CH
CH

Fall(S)
54.77
Fall(S)
48.20
51.92
51.26
52.35
75.00
56.68
61.54
83.97
74.27
56.77
74.51
Fall(S)
66.01
59.67
97.23
50.46
64.46
73.85
Fall(S)
74.04
66.72
62.51
82.67
Fall(S)
83.96
Fall(S)
79.81
83.24
68.54
Fall(S)
118.42
74.67

56.92
70.88

Fall(S)
68.53
69.32
Fall(S)
Fall(S)
62.36
Fall(S)

85.71

72.41
76.64
68.97
75.42
100.88
76.31

60.99

68.63

64.67
Fall(S)

65.73
65.78

72.28
65.68



Split Results

Name Start Junction Rise Stream Bulpetts Finish  Speed
ACHENBACH P.J. 11:56:34 19.98 26.24 38.30 44.06 56.00 76.27
ADAMS M.R. 11:31:45 25.16 32.34 46.41 52.88 65.88 70.17
ALLEN J. SL 08:08:25 0.00 21.03  Fall(S)

ARCHER A. SL 09:05:05 0.00 16.99  Fall(S)

ARCHER A. SL 10:13:45 0.00 20.98 43.55 51.54 69.32 48.91
BARANDUN C.S. SL 09:17:47 0.00 23.76 50.94 60.80 82.67 42.59
BARANDUN C.S. SL 10:20:18 0.00 21.87  Fall(S)

BARANDUN C.S. SL 01:02:25 0.00 18.67  Fall(S)

BARNES J.B. 11:36:59 20.12 26.40 38.94 44.92 57.50 72.06
BARNES S.W. 10:59:27 19.51 25.26 36.56 42.46 54.95 71.81
BARNES S.W. 12:30:18 19.92 25.79 37.33 43.42 56.19 70.37
BASU S. 09:43:39 0.00 14.25 30.18 37.26 51.49 63.97
BATES A.A. SL 08:42:38 0.00 21.52 47.42 55.46 72.78 51.59
BELCHER SARAH L. 11:12:46 20.30 26.44 38.13 44.22 57.15 69.51
BELCHER SARAH L. 12:40:48 20.44 26.43 37.83 43.86 56.79 69.11
BIRKBY C. 11:15:43 20.64 26.99  Fall(S)

BIRKBY C. 12:43:52 21.68 28.64 41.74 47.84 60.40 72.53
BONATTIT. SL 07:49:00 0.00 15.72  Fall(S)

BORLAND J.L. SL 12:03:05 32.77 41.71 57.23 63.98 78.14 63.77
BORODULIN M. SL 08:22:31 0.00 29.95 58.79 67.16 83.97 55.67
BRUEGGER F. SL 09:27:01 0.00 26.62 55.52 63.86 83.24 45.83
BRUEGGER F. SL 10:27:05 0.00 25.21 52.50 60.56 76.64 58.48
BRUEGGER F. SL 01:07:42 0.00 22.30 47.85 55.87 72.28 54.79
BUELTE C. 10:41:35 22.75 29.62 42.96 49.11 61.81 72.49
BUELTE C. 12:15:52 22.56 29.97 44.05 50.26 63.01 70.32
BUFF F.J.L. SL 08:39:11 0.00 12.86  Fall(S)

BUFF J.J. 10:07:04 0.00 11.89 24.88 30.62 42.30 78.68
BUFF J.J. 11:55:10 19.46 25.16 36.39 42.05 53.67 78.36
BUND L.A. SL 07:56:32 0.00 13.01 26.92 33.35 46.60 68.68
BURNETT C. SL 12:12:51 20.73 27.15 39.37 45.56 58.68 68.38
CAIRNS F. 09:41:02 0.00 13.70 31.36 37.89 50.99 69.36
CAIRNS F. 11:20:18 21.03 28.57 43.11 49.44 62.32 70.38
CAIRNS F. 12:48:37 20.96 27.92 41.79 48.08 61.02 70.34
CALLANDER J.A. 09:45:08 0.00 16.54 34.72 41.73 55.92 63.91
CALVO R. SL 08:15:44 0.00 22.10 0.00 0.00 75.00
CESARINI SFORZA L. 09:39:36 0.00 14.76 29.26 35.45 48.12 71.44
CESARINI SFORZA L. 11:38:45 20.21 26.26 38.92 45.19 58.05 71.19
CHISHICK P.J.R. 11:00:51 19.69 25.96 37.99 43.85 56.06 73.82
CHISHICK P.J.R. 12:31:44 20.21 26.56 38.62 44.59 57.05 72.42
COLERIDGE W.D.D. SL 12:06:29 24.63 31.89 46.36 53.30 67.16 65.14
CORNFORD S. SL 08:24:32 0.00 24.06 48.89 56.87 74.27 49.55
CORSTEN L.D. SL 08:37:47 0.00 13.77 30.09 37.13 52.08 59.42
CREAGH-COEN Z.J. 08:29:24 0.00 15.93 33.09 39.67 53.22 67.26
CREAGH-COEN Z.J. 09:11:00 0.00 16.17 33.25 39.65 52.88 68.77

CREAGH-COEN Z.J. 10:03:47 0.00 12.43 26.79 33.34 46.60 69.11



CRESPI-MORBIO LUDOVICA
CROFT J.A.C.
DEGIACOMI M.
EVANS CARINA
EVANS CARINA
FAGGIONATO A.
FERRARI F.
FISCHER N.
FORSYTH-FORREST W.
FROOM S.
FROOM S.
GARD C.AW.
GARD C.AW.
GARD C.AW.
GARD C.AW.
GARD C.AW.
GEORGE C.S.
GIARDINI E.
GODDARD R.J.
GRANT C.
GREENER T.W.
GROUT H.L.
HITZ F.J.A.
HOBBS MIMI
HOBBS MIMI
HOBBS R.F.M.
HORAT D.
HORAT S.
HORAT S.
HORAT S.
JAEGGI M.E.
JAEGGI M.E.
KAYE S.A.F.
KEALY F.G.
KILLER M.
KILLER M.
KILLER M.

KING S.L.
KINGDOM S.R.
KINGDOM S.R.
KOHLER A.
KRAIHAMER L.K.
KRAIHAMER L.K.
KRAIHAMER L.K.
KUHN LARA C.
KUHN R.

LLOYD J.C.
LUETHI P.E.J.
MAAG M.

SL

SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL
SL

SL

09:48:14
08:12:55
10:36:50
10:05:18
11:52:01
08:55:48
11:47:17
08:27:48
08:04:09
11:18:40
12:47:07
08:30:59
09:12:38
09:37:01
10:43:23
12:17:24
08:44:19
11:45:40
08:01:31
07:59:46
07:52:25
08:07:15
11:03:46
11:08:16
12:36:12
12:11:06
09:21:16
09:19:57
10:23:16
01:04:12
10:56:18
12:26:15
09:46:34
08:49:07
09:28:26
10:28:39
01:09:57
08:46:38
10:57:52
12:27:43
09:22:38
09:24:37
10:25:03
01:05:52
09:55:16
11:42:13
10:01:16
08:19:00
10:49:37

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
22.40
0.00
21.07
0.00
0.00
20.12
20.74
0.00
0.00
0.00
31.38
31.30
0.00
21.48
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
19.54
20.99
20.84
22.16
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
20.92
20.86
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
19.96
20.21
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
24.23
0.00
0.00

Fall(TH)

20.92
13.40
13.19
13.38
29.12
12.70
27.43
17.67
14.62
26.57
27.43
16.44
16.64
18.24
40.30
40.10
21.27
28.01
21.21
22.04
13.19
14.98
25.54
27.39
27.11
30.29
18.82
24.25
25.99
20.05
27.60
27.22
13.23
14.40
21.00
20.90
19.59
17.83
26.33
26.42
20.83
23.88
21.98
20.39
13.43
32.29
14.31
16.12

Fall(TH)

42.81
29.79
28.02
27.89
41.80
27.11
40.17
37.08

Fall(S)
41.05
40.44
36.48
36.93
40.73
56.61
56.47
50.66
40.83
44.69
46.62
29.60
31.82
36.91
39.88
39.30
45.31

Fall(S)
52.47
60.35
42.28
40.11
39.35
28.28

Fall(S)
43.75
43.92
41.01
37.25
38.86
38.71

Fall(S)
53.96
48.94
43.90

Fall(S)
46.71
30.56
33.46

50.42
36.77
34.55
34.17
47.96
33.36
46.34
44.33

48.80
46.63
43.32
43.65
47.57
63.58
63.62

Fall(ST)
47.04
52.70
54.17
36.91
39.07
42.67
46.22
45.59
52.13

62.44
69.22
50.04
46.31
45.39
34.77

51.71
51.87
48.79
45.54
45.03
44.87

62.59
56.88
51.21

53.18
37.38
40.77

66.86
51.26
47.96
46.82
60.58
45.98
58.99
59.67

62.88
59.15
56.77
56.92
60.99
77.76
77.44

59.62
71.19
70.23
51.66
54.77
54.63
59.45
58.33
66.15

83.96
85.71
65.73
58.99
58.02
48.04

68.54
68.97
65.68
64.42
57.69
57.85

79.81
72.41
65.78

66.06
50.81
56.68

53.77
62.26
67.61
72.05
72.60
72.12
71.94
57.96

67.69
73.39
68.18
69.17
69.01
64.26
65.51

72.32
48.80
56.11
61.82
56.97
75.45
69.35
71.08
62.94

46.39
56.85
59.77
72.03
71.49
67.73

53.62
52.24
55.45
48.66
71.75
69.65

53.79
59.59
62.88

71.67
68.61
55.91



MAAG M.

MAERKI R.
MANCAIS T.J.H.
MARTINY M.
MARTINY M.

MASON R.H.
MASTELLONE R.
MATTHEWS H.A.
MCCARTNEY R.L.
MENDELSOHN E.J.E.
MENDELSOHN E.J.E.
MENDELSOHN R.
MENDELSOHN R.
MERISOIU A.
MERISON G.
MERISON G.

MERZ L.A.

MILLAR L.E.L.
MILLAR L.E.L.
MOORE T.C.M.
MOORE T.C.M.
MORGAN R.M.
MORTON B.G.
MUELLER ANATOL H.
MUELLER ANATOL H.
MURRAY J.N.
MURRAY J.N.
NAKAJIMA Y.M
ODEFEY P.V.
ODEFEY P.V.
ODEFEY P.V.
OLIVER C.N.

OLIVER K.B.

OLIVER K.B.
OPOKU-MENSAH N.
OPOKU-MENSAH N.
OPOKU-MENSAH N.
OPOKU-MENSAH N.

PACKE-DRURY-LOWE E.J.
PACKE-DRURY-LOWE E.J.
PACKE-DRURY-LOWE E.J.

PARSONS M.I.
PAXMAN M.E.

PAXMAN M.E.

PRYOR S.

PRYOR S.

RENTSCH G.M.D.
RIVEROS-LAYCOCK M.E.

SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL

SL
SL
SL

SL

SL

SL

SL
SL
SL
SL

SL

12:21:27
07:48:03
12:04:57
09:34:59
10:35:12
07:53:55
08:40:52
07:51:05
11:29:57
11:21:52
12:50:14
11:26:46
12:54:53
08:36:21
09:06:58
10:15:27
08:48:41
10:47:41
11:33:22
08:59:24
09:59:44
11:59:48
08:11:29
12:00:00
10:53:23
11:05:21
12:33:12
08:50:43
08:58:18
09:58:14
11:48:48
12:01:34
11:28:27
12:56:36
08:32:39
09:14:15
10:45:19
12:19:16
09:54:19
10:39:33
11:58:08
07:58:03
10:40:01
12:14:21
11:11:12
12:39:22
11:35:10
11:17:04

21.92
0.00
20.09
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
27.94
21.18
21.43
25.76
26.73
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
30.34
29.77
0.00
0.00
27.67
0.00
22.00
21.55
20.08
19.97
0.00
0.00
0.00
20.89
20.54
21.70
21.37
0.00
0.00
57.68
43.74
0.00
0.00
22.31
0.00
20.44
20.84
20.87
20.95
20.15
24.23

28.77
13.19
26.29
24.41
25.07
16.41
14.70
13.62
35.75
28.04
28.49
33.89
34.26
15.08
19.30
18.71
16.04
38.70
37.86
13.39
14.27
36.09
13.85
29.20
28.45
26.38
26.07
12.18
12.54
12.45
27.38
27.21
29.01
28.72
31.78
28.28
70.14
53.28
13.10
13.08
28.97
15.74
27.30
27.59
27.80
27.93
26.32
31.77

42.32
30.43
38.69
47.96
50.19
34.22
31.47
28.27
50.32
41.17
42.11
48.88
49.55
32.23
41.39

Fall(S)

Fall(S)
54.68
53.92

Fall(S)
30.16
51.76
30.49
42.18
41.04
38.76
38.09
28.13
26.37
26.03
40.65
40.80
42.31
42.20
53.28
49.71
87.75
68.22
27.55
27.73
42.57
35.03
40.36
40.60
41.71
41.71
38.22
46.41

48.60
37.90
44.88
56.05
58.29
41.88
39.07
34.96
56.82
47.36
48.53
55.82
56.51
40.19
50.61

61.29
60.94

36.97
58.61
37.53
48.39
47.14
44.92
44.08
35.79
32.71
32.26
47.26
47.28
48.65
48.48
60.30
56.74
94.70
74.88
34.06
34.26
49.10
42.57
46.65
46.91
48.11
48.14
4414
52.98

61.69
53.48
58.00
74.67
76.31
58.57
55.39
48.80
70.32
60.13
61.69
70.30
70.95
57.12
74.04

74.26
74.35

50.78
72.80
51.92
61.30
59.91
57.44
56.70
50.46
45.99
4491
60.48
60.47
61.68
61.45
74.51
70.88
108.92
88.69
47.64
47.59
62.20
58.36
59.56
59.97
60.94
61.11
56.37
66.12

69.26
57.69
67.42
48.36
50.19
53.56
51.87
65.86
66.88
71.41
68.90
62.66
60.36
53.56
38.09

71.17
69.22

65.47
63.63
63.37

69.13
72.35
71.08
65.45
69.29
72.40
69.82
69.09
69.20
69.23
63.42
62.96
63.28
63.18
67.26
69.48
70.44
56.73
70.06
69.52
71.70
70.99
73.46
68.99



RIVEROS-LAYCOCK M.E. 12:45:25 2453 3223 4722 5361 6632  72.66
SALTERR. SL 09:09:21 0.00  19.34 4224 5017 66.72 54.46
SALTERR. sL 10:16:59 0.00 1898 Fall(S)

SARTORI M. sL 08:26:17 0.00 1913 4219 5011  66.01

SCHMID L.M. 11:43:58 2025 2633 3921 4542 5811  71.87
SCHMID M. SL 09:01:41 0.00 1861 3851 4647  64.46  47.92
SCHMID M. sL 10:08:07 0.00 1820 Fall(S)

SCHMID RALF G. 09:42:16 0.00 12,80 2748 3444 4793  68.47
SCHMID RALF G. 11:53:26 2290 3003 4394 5027 63.06  70.96
SCHMIDT A. 11:23:23 2072 2722 3936 4522 57.38  75.02
SCHMIDT A. 12:51:47 2084 2733 3975 4576 5815  73.51
SCHWARZ V.J. 09:49:22 0.00 12,99 Fall(S)

SCHWARZ V.J. 11:50:23 2352 3068 4418 5052 63.17  72.30
SHEPHERD A.M. 10:02:32 000 1332 2767 3421 4755 68.01
SMITH MADDIE H. 11:09:43 2523 3282 4739 5369 6634  71.97
SMITH MADDIE H. 12:37:42  Fall(TH) Fall(TH)

SMORTHIT N.M. 10:51:58 2192 2867 4169  47.83 6052  71.16
SMORTHIT N.M. 12:23:07 2136  27.92 40.68  46.76  59.44

SOTTO MAYOR MATOSO F. 10:54:59 19.70 2556  36.80  42.65 5467  76.10
SUMMERS J.A.E. 11:02:17 2041 2666  38.80  44.83 5754  70.83
SWERLING T.A. SL 08:34:57 000 3196 69.88 7921 97.23 5264
TEUBERT. SL 09:03:54 000 2260 4894 5712 7385 54.95
TEUBERT. SL 10:11:58 000 2130 4471 5250 6853  57.40
TEUBERT. sL 12:59:36 0.00 2109 4466 5238 6863 55.93
THEW P.J. SL 07:55:00 0.00 1368 Fall(S)

THOMAS J.S. sL 12:08:08 2168 2890 4310  49.78  63.78  64.89
UNDERHILL N.G. sL 08:10:05 0.00 1328 27.90 3488 4820  69.01
UNDERWOOD O.P. sL 08:20:33 000 1820 3833 4584 6154 57.28
VIANA M. sL 09:29:44 0.00 2158 Fall(S)

VIANA M. sL 10:30:47 000 2446 5115 5917 7542 56.16
VINALL C.D. SL 08:05:37 0.00  13.89 Fall(S)

VON OPEL G.A. 09:52:55 000 1405 3148 3844 5317 61.86
VRACAS B.H. 11:24:52 3002 3747 5159 5819 7232 6354
VRACAS B.H. 12:53:09 3144 3923 5390 6050 74.42  63.19
WAKEHAM E.V. sL 08:03:18 0.00 1332 2876 3548 4919 66.74
WAKEHAM E.V. sL 08:17:39 000 1354 2917 3601 4957  67.52
WALLACE C.E. sL 12:09:43 20.14 2614  37.81 4370 56.44  70.33
WARD DR. A.J.N. 11:14:08 20.06 2681 4033  46.89 59.93  70.66
WARD DR. A.J.N. 12:42:20 2038 2721  40.86  47.23  60.34  69.72
WEIRICH J. SL 09:32:34 000 3064 7154 8493 11842  32.87
WEIRICH J. sL 10:33:19 000 2857 6340 7522 100.88  41.87
WHETHERLY N.W.S. 09:38:19 000 1321 2750 3403 47.73  68.14
WHETHERLY N.W.S. 10:38:16 0.00 1326 2757 3402 4741  67.68
WILSON J.R.E. 11:06:46 2091 2739 3992 4598 5850  72.87
WILSON J.R.E. 12:34:41 2068 2695 3947 4554 5826  71.78
WOLFERS P.M. 08:56:56 0.00 13.01 2741 3377 4682  69.18
WOLFERS P.M. 09:56:48 000 12.89 2733 3376 47.04 67.28

WOLFERS P.M. 11:40:07 45.64 56.62 73.66 80.36 93.85 67.06



WRIGHT D.O.
ZUMSTEIN L.
ZUMSTEIN L.
ZUMSTEIN L.

SL
SL
SL
SL

08:14:18
09:15:49
10:18:40
01:01:02

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

13.68
18.25
18.22
18.92

30.58
37.76
37.93
39.71

37.66
45.82
45.56
47.59

52.35
62.51
62.36
64.67

62.59
54.40
54.04
54.94



